
CITY OF SALINAS Attachment 7

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR CITY SERVICES

LIBRARY

Effective July 1, 2017

Fee Group Title Unit Suggested Fee Notes

Row# NWS GL REVENUE ACCOUNT Fee Group Title Unit Current Fee

Annual CPI 

Adjustment 

3.0% or Other 

Adjustments

Recommended Fee 

Effective 7/1/17 Notes

1 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees
Interlibrary Loan Processing 

Fee
per item  $          5.00  $                    -    $                        5.00 

2 1000.60.6005-56.6310 Library Services
Public Printing Fee B/W  

(First 5 pages free)
per page  $          0.05  $                0.05  $                        0.10 

Fee for printing from all library printers, microfilm 

readers, copy machines, etc.

2a 1000.60.6005-56.6310 Library Services
Public Printing Fee Color (No 

free pages)
per page  $          0.05  $                0.20  $                        0.25 

Fee for printing from all library printers, microfilm 

readers, copy machines, etc.

3 1000.60.6005-56.6320 Library Services
Overdue item fees for adult 

collection material (per day)
per day  $          0.25  $                    -    $                        0.25 

3a 1000.60.6005-56.6320 Library Services

Overdue item fees for 

childrens/young adult 

collection material (per day) 

per day  $              -    $                            -   

4 1000.60.6005-56.6330 Library Services
Replace Lost/Damaged 

(Nonrepairable) Items
per item

 Cost of 

item or 

$20/item if 

cost 

unknown; 

$5 per toy 

 Cost of item or 

$20.00/item if cost 

unknown 

Patrons may submit a replacement for an item that is 

lost or damaged.  The LCS Director or designee has 

the right to refuse the replacement if it is determined to 

not be equivalent to the item lost or damaged.

5 1000.60.6005-56.6330 Library Services
Lost/Damaged items 

processing fee
per item  $          4.00  $                1.00  $                        5.00 

Cost to process replacements for lost/damaged items 

(inluding patron-provided replacements)

10 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees Repairable item damage per item  $          3.00  $                2.00  $                        5.00 

11 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees Library card replacement per card  $          2.00  $                    -    $                        2.00 

13 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees Sale of Items*: Thumbdrive per item  $          8.00  $                    -    $                        8.00 

14 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees Sale of Items*: Ear buds per item  $          1.00  $                    -    $                        1.00 

15 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees Sale of Items*: Paper per item  $          0.05  $                    -    $                        0.05 

16 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees
Library Meeting Room: 

Application Fee

per 12 

months
 $        30.00  $                3.00  $                      33.00 

Fee waived for current nonprofit/educational program 

partners

17 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees
Library Meeting Room: After 

Library Hours Usage
Hourly  $        20.00 

 Actual personnel 

costs + Tiered 

Hourly fee 

Cost for usage of building after hours

18 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees
Library Meeting Room: 

Rental Fee Tier 1
Hourly

 Application 

Fee Only 
 Application fee only 

Tier 1:  Nonprofit associations & registered 

neighborhood associations

19 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees
Library Meeting Room: 

Rental Fee Tier 2
Hourly  $50-$60  $                      60.00 

Tier 2:  Local or State Government associations (not 

including City of Salinas)

20 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees
Library Meeting Room: 

Rental Fee Tier 3
Hourly  $60-$83  $                2.00  $                      85.00 Tier 3:  Private or Commercial usage

22 1000.60.6005-56.6300 Other Library Fees Deposit for rental clean-up

Personnel 

Cost as 

required

 $      200.00  $                    -    $                    200.00 Required if meals are to be served, or decorations used
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